## Resolution Number 2012-05 Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania

To finance \$35,000 through Caterpillar Financial Commercial Account Corporation for the purchase of a 2011 Caterpillar LP2 Backhoe

WHEREAS, the Second Class Township Code provides for the procurement of municipal equipment and provides a municipality the choice of finance options for said purchase, and

WHEREAS, Hamiltonban Township has chosen to submit an application for a loan through Caterpillar Financial Commercial Account Corporation in the amount of \$35,000 for the purchase of a 2011 Caterpillar LP2 Backhoe, and

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township to hereby authorize Hamiltonban Township to make application for such a loan and be it further resolved that the proper officers of the municipality are hereby authorized to execute all such applications, agreements, contracts and other documents necessary to apply for and to secure such aid.

ADOPTED this 3rd day of January, 2012.

ATTESTED BY:

Deborah K. Feiler Secretary/Treasurer Board of Supervisors Hamiltonban Township

Chairman Robert L. Gordon

Vice Chairman Coleen N. Reamer

Supervisor James E. Grinder

Supervisor Harry Rood

Supervisor Douglas W. Woerner